nup 4-15-98

07-29-1998	A PCT/PTO - 5 APR 1998	
FORM PTO ::. 95 (**ev 6-95)	U.S. Department of Commerce	
OMB No 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission 100778976	the attached original document or copy thereof .	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Balbir Singh and Ian Donald Richard Mackinnon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Name: The University of Queensland	
Langer Control	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: St. Lucia State: Queensland Zip: 4072 AUSTRALIA	
Execution Date: March 27 and 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 27, 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)	
09 051783 Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One	
Name: Patricia A. Kammerer		
Arnold, White & Durkee	7 Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3 41)	
P.O. Box 4433	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	if check insufficient or madvenently omitted	
	8 Deposit account number 01-2508/FAKL002/KAM (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corr	ext and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patricia A. Kammerer	Alla Garage God Com	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 29,775	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

04/23/1998 WCLAYBRG 00000058 012508 09051783 04 FC:581 40.00 CH EXPRESS MAIL MAILING LABEL NUMBER £1371165125US

DATE OF DEPOSIT 4/15/98
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is

being deposited with the United States
Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST
OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" service
under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date
indicated above and is addressed to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents,
Washington D.C. 20231

Washington D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9338 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, BALBIR SINGH, an Indian citizen, of 16 Woodlands Street, Woodlands, Western Australia, 6018, Australia and IAN DONALD RICHARD MACKINNON, an Australian citizen, of 37 Renoir Street, Ellengrove, Queensland, 4077, Australia

hereinafter generally referred to as "Assignor" (collectively if more than one inventor is listed below), have invented certain new and useful improvements in "MODIFIED KAOLINS"), the specification of which:-

(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)		was filed on as □ Application No. 08/ or □ Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known
		and was amended on
		(if applicable); or
(c)	×	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/AU9600667 filed on October 23, 1996 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on July 10, 1997 and July 23, 1997 (if any).

AND WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND, of St. Lucia, Queensland, 4072, Australia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives

Arnold White & Durkee 750 Bering Drive Suite 400 HOUSTON TEXAS 77057-2198

1

and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This <u>27</u> day of <u>Much</u> 1998	Buller A
day of	Signature of: Balbir SINGH
This () day of March 1998	Jarlack
	Signature of: Ian Donald Richard MACKINNON

Arnold White & Durkee
750 Bering Drive
Suite 400
HOUSTON TEXAS 77057-2198